MINUTES OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CLARKSVILLE TOWN COUNCIL HELD ON MARCH 9, 2021

A meeting of the Clarksville Town Council was called to order on March 9, 2021 at 6:01 P.M. in the meeting room of the Clarksville Municipal Center Administration Building by Council President Ramsey, who chaired the meeting.

Council members present: Ryan Ramsey, Tim Hauber, Karen Henderson, Jennifer Voignier, and Mike Mustain; attending electronically Aaron Stonecipher and John Gilkey

Town Manager Baity advised the Council the intent of the meeting was to hold a Public Hearing on a grievance advanced by the Firefighters Union regarding reduction in pay in violation to the terms of the Contract.

Attorney Priddy came before the Council and advised the grievance was being withdrawn.

Attorney Surgeon advised the Council that with the grievance being withdrawn, the ruling of the Town Manager on the grievance stands as the final action.

No further business to come before the Council, RR adjourned the meeting at 6:04p.

<u>Adjournment</u>... There being no further business to come before the Council at this time, the March 9, 2021 special meeting of the Clarksville Town Council adjourned at 6:04 p.m.

Minutes prepared by the Clerk-Treasurer of
The Town of Clarksville, Indiana

Robert P Leuthart, Clerk-Treasurer
Town of Clarksville
Minutes approved by the Clarksville Town Council on the 6th day of April, 2021

Ryan Ramsey, President, Clarksville Town Council